10400002776

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
•	_	,
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	İ
	•	
		7.0
		LS

Office Use Only



000094765080

04/02/07--01035--022 **60.00

Effective Date 4207

2007 APR -2 PM 2: 49
SECRETARY OF STATE

MATTHEW T. YANDEN BOSCH ATTORNEY AT LAW

301 Clematis Avenue
Suite 3000
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
Telephone: (561) 736-4696
Fax: (561) 736-4697
Email: mvbosch@adelphia.net

March 29, 2007

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Amended and Restated Articles of Organization for DaVinci Radiology Associates, P.L., #L04000062776

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed in addition to the captioned matter and \$60.00 filing fee for a certificate of status and certified copy. Please handle in your ordinary course. If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Matthew T. Vanden Bosch

MTV/mv Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 4, 2007

MATTHEW T. VANDEN BOSCH 301 CLEMATIS AVENUE, STE. 3000 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: DAVINCI RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.L.

Ref. Number: L04000062776

We have received your document for DAVINCI RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.L. and your check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Letter Number: 207A00022863

Leslie Sellers Document Specialist

MATTHEW T. VANDEN BOSCH ATTORNEY AT LAW

301 Clematis Avenue Suite 3000 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone: (561) 736-4696 Fex: (561) 736-4697 Email: mvbosch@adelphia.net

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION FORM

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

TO:

LESLIE

Effective Date 47

FAX NO.:

850-245-6030

FROM:

MATTHEW T. VANDEN BOSCH

DATE:

April 11, 2007

RE:

DAVINCI RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES, PL

I AM SENDING THIS AND 3 PAGE(S). IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES OR THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS FAX, PLEASE CALL ME IMMEDIATELY.

COMMENTS:

Please find attached the Amended and Restated Articles with an effective date of April 2, 2007.

PILED
2001 APR -2 PH 2: 49
SECRETARY OF STATE

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DaVINCI RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.L.

ARTICLE I-NAME

The name of the professional limited liability company is "DaVinci Radiology Associates, P.L."

ARTICLE II-ORIGINAL FILING DATE

The date of filing of the original articles of organization was August 24, 2004.

ARTICLE III-EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these amended and restated articles of organization is April 2, 2007.

ARTICLE IV-EXECUTION AND FILING

These amended and restated articles of organization were duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Chapter 608.411, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE V-PURPOSE

The purpose of the professional limited liability company and the nature of its business are as follows:

- 1. To engage in the practice of radiology and to provide services incident thereto.
- To do everything necessary, proper or convenient for the accomplishment of such purpose, and to do every other act incident thereto which is lawfully permitted.

ARTICLE VI-DURATION

The professional limited liability company shall exist from the date of the filing of the articles of organization with the Department of State until the professional limited liability company is dissolved in accordance with its operating agreement.

ARTICLE VII

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the professional limited liability company is:

DaVinci Radiology Associates, P.L. 101 JFK Drive Atlantis, Florida 33462

ARTICLE VIII-REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent of the professional limited liability company is Matthew T. Vanden Bosch, Esq., 301 Clematis Avenue, Suite 3000, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the professional limited liability company was Kirk Friedland, Esq., 505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1330, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401.

The change of the professional limited liability company's registered agent and street address of the registered office was authorized by the affirmative vote of the members of the professional limited liability company.

ARTICLE IX-MEMBER MANAGEMENT

The members shall manage the professional limited liability company in accordance with its amended and restated articles of organization and the operating agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization this 28th day of March, 2007.

homas P. Boyle.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of March, 2007, by Thomas P. Boyle, M.D., who is personally known to me.

Vanden Bosch

Notary Public

04/11/2007 09:25

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, AND NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In accordance with Chapter 608.415, Florida Statutes, DaVinci Radiology Associates, P.L., a Florida professional limited liability company, has changed its registered agent and registered office to accept service of process within this state, as indicated in its Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, to:

Matthew T. Vanden Bosch 301 Clematis Avenue, Suite 3000 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named as the registered agent for the above professional limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 608. Florida Statutes.

Date: March 28, 2007

Matthew T. Vanden Bosch

2007 APR -2 PM 2: 49
SECRETARY OF STATE